Following the implementation of the new accounting standard for revenues, IFRS 15, in 2018, MultiClient pre-funding revenues are no longer recognized under
the previously applied percentage-of-completion (“POC”) method. Instead, all such revenues are generally recognized at the “point in time” when the customer
receives access to, or delivery of, the finished data which often will take place a year or more after the acquisition of data due to the time required to complete data
processing.

PGS management has, for the purpose of its internal reporting, continued to report according to the principle applied in 2017 and earlier years, where MultiClient
pre-funding revenue is recognized on a POC basis, and the related amortization of MultiClient library based upon the ratio of aggregate capitalized survey costs to
forecasted sales. This differs from IFRS reporting which recognizes revenue from MultiClient pre-funding agreements and related amortization at the “point in time”
when the customer receives access to, or delivery of, the finished data.

The table below provides a reconciliation of the Company’s segment numbers (“Produced”) against the financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS (“As
Reported”):

Year ended December 31,
2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

(In millions of US dollars) Produced  Adjustments  As Reported
Total revenues and other income 770.6 817.2 (49.1) 7.9 721.5  825.1

Cost of sales (285.8) (324.7)  -   -   (285.8) (324.7)

Research and development costs (5.9) (6.9)  -   -   (5.9) (6.9)

Selling, general and administrative costs (42.0) (38.9)  -   -   (42.0) (38.9)

Amortization of MultiClient library (316.3) (242.0) 95.9 0.4 (220.4) (241.6)

Depreciation and amortization (excl. MultiClient Library) (63.5) (95.9)  -   -  (63.5) (95.9)
Operating profit(loss)/Ebit, ex impairment and other charges, net 57.1 108.8 46.8 8.3 103.9 117.1

Year ended December 31,
2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

(In millions of US dollars) Produced  Adjustments  As Reported
 -Contract seismic 284.6 336.3  -   -   284.6 336.3
 -MultiClient pre-funding 256.8  131.5 (49.1) 7.9 207.7 139.4
 -MultiClient late sales 202.9 326.7  -   -   202.9 326.7
 -Imaging 25.5  22.7  -   -   25.5 22.7
 -Other Income 0.8  -   -   -   0.8  -
Total Revenues and Other Income 770.6   817.2 (49.1) 7.9 721.5 825.1

Set out below is the reconciliation of the Company’s segment numbers with the amounts disclosed in revenues from contracts with customers (Note 5):

Year ended December 31,
(In millions of US dollars) 2023 2022
Revenues, Produced 770.6 817.2
Produced MultiClient revenue for projects not yet delivered (84.9)   (94.0)
Produced MultiClient revenue from previous years, projects delivered 35.8 101.9
Revenues, As Reported 721.5 825.1

The difference is related to timing of recognition of MultiClient pre-funding revenues. Refer to Note 2 for further information.